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 Peter Boyce & Associates

BPB Accredited Certifier No: BPB0043
Suite 405, 51 Rawson Street Epping NSW 2121
Ph: 9868 2855 Email: info@boycecorp.com.au Fax: 9868 2655

Your Ref: N0099/05 & N0099/05/S96/1

22 September 2017

The General Manager

Northern Beaches - Pittwater Council
PO Box 882

Mona Vale NSW 1660

Dear Sir,

Final Inspection & Final Occupation Certificates
975 Barrenjoey Road Palm Beach

Please find enclosed copy of Final Inspection Certificate and Final Occupation
Certificate for the above property issued under NO099/05 & N0099/05/S96/1

Enclosed please find a cheque for $36.00 for registration of the Final Occupation
Certificate.

Yours faithfully

o I

Peter Boyce

PITTWATER COUNGIL)
2//7/3 ’7&%767
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Peter ) Boyce & Associates

BPB Accredited Certifier No: BPB0043
Suite 405, 51 Rawson Street Epping NSW 2121
Ph: 9868 2855 Email: info@boycecorp.com.au Fax: 9868 2655

Ref: N0O099/05 & N0099/05/S96/1
CC #A0787(M)

22 September 2017

The General Manager

Northern Beaches - Pittwater Council
PO Box 882

Mona Vale NSW 1660

Dear Sir,

Submission of Occupation Certificate
975 Barrenjoey Road Palm Beach

Please find enclosed:
Occupation Certificate

Final Inspection Certificate

Critical Stage Inspection Certificate

Building Certificate No. BC0076/16

Building Certificate No. BC0140/16

Final Occupation Certificate associated with CC No. CC0016/04
Certification and Compliance Statement — Home Elevator
Structural Engineering Inspections and Certification
Waterproofing Certificate

. Landscaping Certificate

. Smoke Alarm Certificate x 2

. Survey plans x 3

. Asbestos Clearance Certificate

. Council’s Final Inspection of Works in Road Reserve

. Structural Eng. Inspect and Certification of Underpinning

. Glazing Certificate

. Certification driveway — DA Condition D217

. RMS Section 96 Road Permit

. Structural Eng. Certification of Compliance with Geotechnical Report
. Survey

. Certification Da Condition E31 compliance

. Geotechnical Form No. 3

. Positive covenant and annexure “A” & “B”

. Insulation Certificate

. Electrical Cert. of Compliance — Smoke Alarm Cert. and Basix requirements

BP0 S B s B B
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Peter J Boyce & Associates

BPB Accredited Certifier No: BPB0043
Suite 405, 51 Rawson Street Epping NSW 2121
Ph: 9868 2855 Email: info@boycecorp.com.au Fax: 9868 2655

26. Skylight Certification

27. Photograph House No. display and road frontage

28. Plumbers Certification AAA rated fixtures & fittings and Stormwater certification
29. Basix Completion Receipt

Should any of the above documents not be received please advise me immediately.

Many thanks.
S

e SE P,

Peter Boyce

Final occupation certificate (SF15) | 30 September 2016
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Peter ) Boyce & Associates

BPB Accredited Certifier No: BPB0043
Suite 405, 51 Rawson Street Epping NSW 2121
Ph: 9868 2855 Email: info@boycecorp.com.au Fax: 9868 2655

Final Occupation Certificate

Certificate no.

1. Details of the applicant _

Mr[d Ms[J mMrsd Dr[J Other:

First name Family name/Name of company and ?\BN
\Robert B ! Gilman |
Unit/Street no. Street name

1975 | | [Barrenjoey Road |

P Suburb or town -

Postcode
2108

'Palm Beach

2 Detalls of the} property -

Umt/Street no. ” Street name

1975

Barrenjoey Road

Suburb or town Postcode
'Palm Beach |

Lot no. Section

]Lot 1

DP / SP no. ~ Volume/folio
'DP 205296 |

i 3. Descnptlon of the bmldm
)

:'A/terat/ons and additions to the existing dwelllng This CC des not include the piers
‘already constructed to support the extensi /ncllnator or m Ina

. Development Consent

N0099/05 & N0099/05/596/1

4. Class of bu

Class* of the proposed building under the Building Code of Australia.

*Note: If parts of the building will have different classes, include all classes.




| 5. Date of the application

118 September 2017

-

|18 September 2017

Name - Accreditation no.

[Peter Boyce 7 ___||[ePB 00:43;

Address  5jjte 405, 51 Rawson St | |
‘Epping NSW 2121 ’

SECTION C. Attachments (tick

D Fire safety schedule ire firk | D Fire safety certificate

ECTION D Certificati '

| certify that:
0 a current development consent is in force for the buildiﬁg :
. a construction certificate has been issued with a respect to the plans and speciﬁcaﬁan for the building

o the building is suitable for occupation or use in accordance with its classification uader the Building Code of Australia

L—_l a fire safety certificate has been issued for the

D a report from the Fire Commissioner has been considered (tick if applicable)

(Must only be signed by the PCA)

SECTION E. Date

Date of this certificate Z 2 SEP ZUW

ECTlON E “Attvachment»s’ (tick és ép;gﬁg;able)

D Fire safety certificate ' , Fire safety schadule

Final occupation certificate (SF15) | 30 September 2016 2|



Peter J Boyce & Associates

BPB Accredited Certifier No: BPB0043
Suite 405, 51 Rawson Street Epping NSW 2121
Ph: 9868 2855 Email: info@boycecorp.com.au Fax: 9868 2655

Ref: A0787

18 September 2017

Inspection Certificate

| Development Consent No. ~ N0099/05 & N0099/05/S96/1

| Construction Certificate No.  A0787(M)

Council Area: Northern Beaches - Pittwater Council |

[ Property Address: 975 Barrenjoey Road Palm Beach ]
[ Owners Name: Robert Gilman ]
t Address: | 975 Barrenjoey Road Palm Beach : ]

Final Inspection: A final inspection of the building work at the above property has
revealed that the work has been completed generally in accordance with the
approved plans, conditions of the Development Approval, and the requirements of
the Building Code of Australia.

Certifier Date: 18 September 2017

Final occupation certificate (SF15) | 30 September 2016
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Peter ) Boyce & Associates

BPB Accredited Certifier No: BPB0043
Suite 405, 51 Rawson Street Epping NSW 2121
Ph: 9868 2855 Email: info@boycecorp.com.au Fax: 9868 2655

Ref: A0787(M)

18 September 2017

Critical Stage Inspection Certificate

| Development Consent No. | N0099/05 & N0099/05/S96/1 |

| Construction Certificate No. | A0787(M) . ]

| Council Area: _ | Northern Beaches - Pittwater Council |
| Property Address: [ 975 Barrenjoey Road Palm Beach -
| Owners Name: [ Robert Gilman |

Address: } 975 Barrenjoey Road Palm Beach j

Critical Stage Inspections:

Slab x 4 Satisfactory
Frame Satisfactory
Waterproofing Satisfactory
Stormwater Satisfactory
Final Satisfactory
Certifier L ﬁV\ Date: 18 September 2017

Final occupation certificate (SF15) | 30 September 2016



NORTHERN BEACHES
$0.80 0 N northernbeaches.nsw.gov.au

BUILDING CERTIFICATE NO: BC0076/16
UNDER SECTION 148A OF THE ENVIRONMENTAL PLANNING & ASSESSMENT ACT, 1979 (AS AMENDED)

/

{(a) By virtue of anything existing or occurring before the date of inspection stated in this certificate; or

{b) Within 7 years after that date by virtue of the deterioration of the building or part solely by fair wear and tear,

WILL NOT -

(c) Make an order requiring the building to oe repaired, demolished, aliered or rebuilt by reason only of its design,
appearance, form of construction or state of repair; or

(d) Take proceedings for an order or injunction requiring the demoalition, alteration, addition, or rebuilding of or to the
building or part. by reason only of its design. appearance, form of construction or state of repair; or

(e) Take proceedings in relation to any encroachment by the building or part onte land vested in or under the control of
the Council.

IDENTIFICATION OF BUILDING

Property Address: 975 BARRENJOEY ROAD PALM BEACH NSW 2108

Nearest Cross Street: Snapperman Lane Side of Street: South west

Ciassification of Building: 10a, 10b Whole/Pari:  Part of Building

Description: Additions and alterations as variations to approval N00S89/65/S96/4

and as shaded on drawings 1516 01, 1516 20, 1516 21, 1516 22 and
1516 23 by Peter Downes Designs, dated 29/7/16

Date of Inspection: 29/08/2016 Owner: ROBERT C GILMAN

Legal Description of Land: Lot 1 DP ‘205296

SCHEDULE

The following written information was used by the Council in deciding to issue this certificate:
Survey report prepared by YSCO Geomatics, dated 26/07/2016, Ref No 10202/12; Structural
Certification by DF Dickson & Associates Pty Ltd, dated 26/07/16 and Bushfire Risk
Assessment by Bushfire Consultancy Australia, dated 29/07/16, Ref No 975Bar-03.

Dated 1/09/2016

Mark Ferguson
INTERIM GENERAL MANAGER

Applicant's Name: PETER DOWNES DESIGNS,
77 RIVIERA AVENUE AVALON BEACH NSW 2107

NE:
1 An order made or proceedings taken in contravention of this cenrtificate is of no effect.
2 The issue of 2 Building Centificate does not prevent
(i) orders from being made against any person in relation to matters detailed in the table to Section 1218 of
the Environmental Planning and Assessment Act, 1979 (as amended):
(i) proceedings being taken against any persen for failure to cbtain development consent or t0 comply with

any conditions of development consent, pursuant to Section 125 of the Environmental Planning and
Assessment Act. 1979.



I}JQRTHERN BEACHES

Rt b PN northernbeaches.nsw.gov.au

BUILDING CERTIFICATE NO: BC0140/16
UNDER SECTION 143A OF THE ENVIRONMENTAL PLANNING & ASSESSMENT ACT, 1979 (AS AMENDED)

THE NORTHERN BEACHES COUNCIL
CERTIFIES THAT in relation to the building or part identified below, the Council -

(2) By v{rtue of anything existing or occurring before the date of inspection stated in this certificate: or
(b) Within 7 years after that date by virtue of the deterioration of the building or part solely by fair wear and tear,
WILL NOT -

(c) Make an order requiring the building to be repaired, demolished. altered or rebuilt by reason only of its design,
appearance, form of construction or state cf repair; or

(d) Take proceedings for an order or injunction requiring the demolition, alteration, addition, or rebuilding of or to the
building or part. by reason only of its design, appearance, form of construction or state of repair; or

(e) Take proceedings in relation to any encroachment by the building or part onto land vested in or under the control of

the Council.
IDENTIFICATION OF BUILDING
Property Address: 975 BARRENJOEY ROAD PALM BEACH NSW 2108
Nearest Cross Street: Snapperman Lane Side of Street: South western
Classification of Building: 10a, 10b Whole/Part:  Part of Building
Description: Additions and variations to consent N0099/05 as shown on
drawings 1516/200-209 by Peter Downes Architect dated 9/12/16
Date of Inspection: 30/05/2017 Owner: ROBERT C GILMAN

Legal Description of Land: Lot 1 DP 205296
SCHEDULE

The following written information was used by the Council in deciding to issue this certificate:
Survey report prepared by YSCO Geomatics Surveyors, dated 26/07/2016, Ref No 10202/12;
Schedule of Variations by Peter Downes Architect dated 26/4/17, structural certification by D
F Dickson & Associates Pty Ltd dated 22/12/16 and Geotechnical Risk Report by D F Dickson
& Associates Pty Ltd dated 28/12/16.

Dated: 16/06/2017

Mark Ferguson
INTERIM GENERAL MANAGER

Applicant's Name:  PETER DOWNES DESIGNS
77 RIVIERA AVENUE AVALON BEACH NSW 2107

NB:
1 An order made or proceedings taken in contravention of this certificate is of no effect.
The issue cf 2 Building Certificate does not prevent
(i) orders from being made against any person in relation to matters detailed in the table to Section 121B of
the Environmental Planning and Assessment Act, 1879 (as amended):
(i) proceedings being taken against any person for failure to cbtain development consent or to comply with

any conditions of development consent, pursuant to Section 125 of the Environmental Planning and
Assessment Act, 1979.

1 Bpinraue Steons Coww Contip 725 Pittweater Road Viitase Park | Park Straet



NORTHERN BEACHES

({3 ff‘iCH
U N northernbeaches.nsw.gov.au

Business Hours: Building Certificate No: BC0140/16
8.00am to 5.30pm, Monday to Thursday

8.00am to 5.00pm, Friday

16 June 2017

PETER DOWNES DESIGNS

77 RIVIERA AVENUE
AVALON BEACH NSw 2107

Dear Sir/Madam

Application for a Building Certificate
Property: 975 BARRENJOEY ROAD PALM BEACH NSW 2108

Please find enclosed a Building Certificate issued in response to your application.

Yours faithfully

W@D‘h
| Pover

SENIOR BUILDING SURVEYOR




Site Details:

975 BARRENJOEY ROAD PALM BEACH NSW 2108
Lot 1 DP 205296

LIC 340085

Applicant:

Denise Gilman

975 Barrenjoey Road
PALM BEACH NSW 2108

Final Occupation Certificate Associated with
Construction Certificate No: CC0026/04

Development Details:

- Type of Building: Alterations and Additions

- Description of Development: Inclined Lift

- Associated Development Consent N0068/03 Dated: 16 September 2003
- Construction Certificate No: CC0026/04 Dated: 12 March 2004

- Building Code of Australia Certification: Class 10b

On behalf of Pittwater Council | hereby certify that:

> This Council has been appointed as the principal certifying authority under Section 109E of the
Environmental Planning and Assessment Act, 1979 (as amended).

> A current Development Consent is in force with respect to the building.
> A Construction Certificate has been issued for these building works.

> All building work has been completed and all conditions of consent pertaining to this development
have been complied with.

> The building is suitable for occupation or use in accordance with its classification under the
Building Code of Australia.

> Where required (ie, building classifications 2-9), a final Fire Certificate has been issued for the
building.

> Where required, a report from the Commissioner of Fire Brigades has been considered.

Darren Greenow 10 October 2006
Development Compliance Officer Date of Endorsement:



Environmental Compliance
8am to 6pm Mon-Thurs, 8am to 5pm Fri
Phone 9970 1111

DA No: N0068/03
CC No: CC0026/04
10 October 2006

Denise Gilman
975 Barrenjoey Road
PALM BEACH NSW 2108

Dear Madam

Application for a Final Occupation Certificate for
975 BARRENJOEY ROAD PALM BEACH NSW 2108.

| refer to your recent application and am pleased to advise that following an inspection of the site,
Council is prepared to issue the Certificate as requested.

Should you require further information please do not hesitate to contact me.

Yours faithfully

Darren Greenow
DEVELOPMENT COMPLIANCE OFFICER

L (GRS o2 s s “<_,_?____x}‘:4‘,,.,.__,,
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home elevators Maintenance Hotline: 1800 813 555

L’i(’/(j’&‘?{» to unpress:

Date: 15-Dec-2016

Ref: N8139
CERTIFICATION AND COMPLIANCE STATEMENT
Dear Sir / Madam,

We, Easy Living Home Elevators Pty Limited, hereby advise:
We are the holders of the |GV Domus Evolution
approval compliance to AS1735 Part 18

The liftinstalled at 975 Barrenjoey Road, Palm Beach NSW 2108

has been installed in accordance with the manufacturers specifications, the special conditions
of the Work Cover approval held by Easy Living Home Elevators Pty Limited, and in
accordance with the above approvals, standards and procedures, we certify the lift with
reference number N8139 as complete, tested and passed into service on 15-Dec-2016

Yours Faithfully,

e

Project Management Team
Easy Living Home Elevators

Made in
Europe




~VUNDULIING VIVIL & GEU IEUHNIVAL ENGINEEHKD - PLANNEHD & UEULUGIDID

“Lot3 No. 46 Lane Cove Rd JUNSUL 1 ING GIVIL & WEU | EGHNIVAL ENGINEEHD - FLANNEHD & GEULUGID 1D

INGLESIDE NSW 2101 1963 PITTWATER RD.
Phone: 029997 8778 email:  david@dicksonassociates.com.au BAYVIEW NSW 2104
Fax: 02 9997 2130 mobile: 0415 239 463 Phone: 02 9997 8778
Fax: 02 9997 2130
gﬂ;saggrl:grnsjg;m;; This certificate includes the works specifically listed below:
Palm Beach NSW 2108
;\‘:tr\:'ull\%rzggg Gilman 1. Inclinator Piers noted on sheet 1 approved plans and S05 above.
. : 2. Internal floor — Garage level S07 - S011
Dear Sir, 3. Load bearing walls for lower ground level and level 1 as shown on 1516-11, 1516-12, 1516-

13

Lintles over window openings and garage door openings.
Skylight openings and roof structure.

Drainage.

Spiral staircase design.

Reinforced concrete stairs and access

. Underpinning to original structure

10. Footings and Foundations.

11. Rock Quality inspection

12. Shotcrete and shoring works.

RE: STRUCTURAL ENGINEERING INSPECTIONS AND CERTIFICATION. — 975 Barrenjoey Rd
Palm Beach.

Further to our initial design for the structure of the above residence and the plans listed below, we
confirm that we have attended site on a regular basis and inspected the works at various critical
stages of the construction in line with general construction procedures including the dates below
where written notes were issued and at other times not documented.

14/07/2014
21/11/2014

4/03/2015
23/06/2015

17/09/2015 For & Behalf of

or & on Behalf o
.28/09/2015 D.F.Dickson & Associates Pty Limited
30/09/2015

16/10/2015 \
28/10/2016 i
22/12/2016
14/03/2017

4/07/2017

oCX~NIO N

D.F.Dickson BSc MS (q) MIEA CPEng GSA NPER 2074820 RPEQ 14821 RBP EC40240

The inspections have allowed us to form the opinion that the works have been performed in
accordance with our designs as listed below, site instructions provided by us and the provisions of
the codes and standards listed and in particular, placement and detailing of reinforcing, balustrades
and structural masonry.

1. Drawings 31650-S01, 31650-S02, 31650-S04, 31650-S05, 31650-S06, 31650-S07, 31650-S08, 31650-S09,
31650-S11, 31650-S12, 31650-S13, 31650-S14, 31650-S15, 31650-S16, 31650-S17, 31650-S18, 31650-S19,
31650-S21, 31650-S22, 31650-S23, 31650-524, 31650-S27, 31650-S28, 31650-S29,31650-
§35,536,537,538,539,540,541,542,543,544,545,546,547,548,550,551,552,553,954, 555

Site Notes 31666-01 and site sketches.

AS3600 - 2009 Concrete Structures

AS2870 - 2011 Residential Footings

AS1684.2-1999 and the NSW timber framing code 4" ed.

AS4100 Steel Structures

AS4671

AS 1170-1 loading code

The general provisions of the Building Code of Australia

cENOORLN

) ACN 098 813 462 ABN 32 098 813 462
X:\Consulting\Projects\Hyatt Ground Engineering\975 BJ rd Palm Beach\Correspondence\31650-C20 S04-BC2 FINAL.;!:/;)/(ﬂ P S it i s
beach\correspondence\31650-c20 s04-bc2 final.docx
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WILKES PTY LTD
_ STEPHAN KRENKELS
P.O. Box 264

Freshwater 2096
Builders Licence No. 69326C

14th March, 2017

Robert Gilman
C/- robert_gilman@hotmsil.com

Dcar Robert,

Re: 975 Barrenjocy Road, Palin Beach.

The waterproofing completed on the new internal wet areas at the above
address was donc on accordance with the manufacturers specification,
Australian Standard 3740-2010 (Amdt 1) and the Building Codc of Australia
(Table 3.8.1.1). The product used on the areas was Duram Durabit REO..

The areas are guaranteed not (o leak for a period of six years from the above
date. In the event of a problem. the builder/owner will be asked to show any

areas of breakdown in the matcerials or faulty workmanship. These arcas will
be repaired accordingly.

oty

i




VESH ELECTRICAL SERVICES PTY LTD
PO Box 570, Freshwater NSW 2096 Ph: 9907-2000 Fax: 9907-2999

E-mail: office@veshelectrical.com.au
ABN: 87 053 766 331 Electrical Licence: 26647C

Certificate of Compliance

laf(;jgct: Main House - 975 Barrenjoey Rd, Palm Beach

Builder: Robert & Denise Gilman =
| Issued by:  Andrew Vescio Contractors Licence Number: 117895C j
I Type of Work: Residential Renovation — Main House :]

Certification:

1. Interlinked hardwired smoke alarms have been installed on each level in main

house at 975 Barrenjoey Rd, Palm Beach in accordance with AS3786.

I, certify that the electrical work to which this certificate of compliance applies has
been done lawfully and safely, a

and $he information in the certificate is correct in that
the installation has been installe /4/ accordance with the specified electrical design.

Certifiers Signature:

Certifiers Name: Andrew Vescio Date: 19/12/16

g —

Vesh Eloctrucal Services Pty Ltd
ABN 87 0 6331 o Lic H»@N> 7

P G Box 570 Freshwat 5 ¢ P (02) 990 0

E office@veshelectncal com au « W www veshelectrical com au

02) 9907 2999

Certificate of Compliance

| Project: 975 Barréﬁjbey Road, Palm Beach

| Bunder ~__ Robert & Denise Gilman

|lssuedby: _ Andrew Vescio _ Contractors Licence Number: 117895C

[ Type of Work: Residential Renovation

—

Certification:

1. Hardwired with battery back-up smoke detectors have been installed at 975

Barrenjoey Rd, Palm Beach in accordance with AS3786, to the following
locations: -

3 x Garage level

1 x Bed 6 level

1 x Kids bed level

1 x Main entry/kitchen area

4 x Lower level rumpus, bed 1, bed 2 & bed 3

: ]
I, certify that the electrical work to which this certifi }e of compliance applies has
d the |nformatlo‘ n the cemflcate is correct in that

Certifiers Name: Andrew Vescio

Date: 19" June 2017




June 20, 2017

DA Condition 10 Asbestos Clearance 975 Barrenjoey Road
Palm Beach

As the owner/builder of 975 Barrenejoey Road Palm
Beach I hereby certify that approximately 7 sq metres of
asbestos was removed from the demolished building in

2014 in accordance with OHS guidelines.

Regards,

Robe . Gilman

Owner/Builder



JRTHERN BEACHES
VO U N Ci L = .."D\"\ northernbeaches.nsw.gov.au
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Sazzad Sarker, Asset Development Engineer
9am to 4:30pm Mon - Fri
Phone 9970 1352

16 June 2017

PETER DOWNES DESIGNS
77 RIVIERA AVENUE
AVALON BEACH NSW 2107

Dear Sir/Madam.

Re: Final Inspection of Works in Road Reserve at 975 Barrenjoey Road, Palm Beach, NSW
2108.

A final inspection of the approved works in the road reserve at the above address was carried out
on 16 June 2017.

The work has been completed in accordance with the approved application to Council's
satisfaction.

Should you wish to discuss the matter further, please contact the abovementioned Officer.
Yours sincerely

NN

Sazzad Sarker
ASSET DEVELOPMENT ENGINEER



CUNDUL IING UIVIL & GEU I EUHNIVAL ENGINEEHD - FLANNEHD & UEULUGID 1D
Lot3 No. 46 Lane Cove Rd.

INGLESIDE NSW 2101

Phone: 02 9997 8778 email:  david@dicksonassociates.com.au
Fax: 02 9997 2130 mobile: 0415 239 463

Mr and Mrs Gilman

975 Barrenjoey Rd
Palm Beach NSW 2108
14 July 2017

Attn: Mr Bob Gilman.

Dear Sir,

RE: STRUCTURAL ENGINEERING INSPECTION AND CERTIFICATION OF UNDERPINNING. -
975 Barrenjoey Rd Palm Beach.

Further to our design of underpinning components for the structure of the above residence and the
plans listed below, we confirm that we have attended site on a regular basis and inspected the works
at various critical stages of the construction in line with general construction procedures including the
dates below where written notes were issued and at other times not documented.

14/07/2014
21/11/2014

4/03/2015
23/06/2015
17/09/2015
28/09/2015
30/09/2015

The inspections have allowed us to form the opinion that the underpinning works have been
performed in accordance with our designs as listed below, site instructions provided by us and the
provisions of the codes and standards listed in accordance with DA condition 36.

1. Drawings 31650-S01, 31650-S02, 31650-S04, 31650-S05, 31650-S06, 31650-S07, 31650-S08, 31650-S09, Site
Notes 31666-01 and site sketches.
AS3600 - 2009 Concrete Structures
AS2870 - 2011 Residential Footings
a. AS1684.2-1999 and the NSW timber framing code 4™ ed.
AS4100 Steel Structures
AS4671
AS 1170-1 loading code
The general provisions of the Building Code of Australia

wn

Lo s

This certificate includes the works specifically listed below:

1. Underpinning
2. Load bearing walls for lower ground level and level 1 as shown on 1516-11, 1516-12, 1516-
13

ACN 098 813 462 ABN 32 098 813 462
X:\Consulting\Projects\Hyatt Ground Engineering\975 BJ rd Palm Beach\Correspondence\31650-C21 da36-BC2 FINAL.docx
1477117

- ~rvoun NG Ulyg ; 2
Toes Pr ATER RLD& AL1-{0]] ECHNICAL ENGINEEKS - FLA

BAYVIEW NSW 2104
Phone: 02 9997 8778
Fax: 02 9997 2130

NNEHS & GEVLVUISI>

3. Drainage.

4. Footings and Foundati
tions.
5. Rock Quality inspection

For &Aon Behalf of
D.F.Dickson & Associates Pty Limited

i
\
HE

D.F.Dickson BS
¢ MS (q) MIEA CPEng GSA NPER 2074820 RPEQ 14821 RBP EC40240

ACN 098 813 462

x:\consulling\prcjects\hyatt ground en

beach\conespondence\31650 9ineering\975 bj rd paim

-c21 da36-bc2 final.docx



SYDNEY WOODWORKERS WAREHOUSE

2 Sydenham Rd, Brookvale
ABN: 66 116 412 803

Ph 9938 4999 Fax 9938 4666

GLAZING CERTIFICATE
14th June, 2017
Re: Robert Gilman
975 Barrenjoey Rd
Palm Beach

INV# 00033968, 00034059, 00038598
00038961 and 00039433

This is to certify that all doors and windows supplied by Sydney
Woodworkers Warehouse have been glazed in accordance with
current glazing regulations and comply with Australian Standards AS

2047, AS 1288.

s

Neil Carroll
Director
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northernbeaches.nsw.gov.au

Ross McWhirter, Project Leader Road Reserve Management

8am to 4:30pm Mon - Fri /D’D \I’

Phone 9970 1207 Mobile 0419 629007 3
(P /

AU

27 October 2016

Peter Downes m

77 Riviera Avenue
AVALON NSW 2107

Dear Sir,
Re: SECTION 139 CONSENT (Roads Act 1993) — 975 Barrenjoey Road, Palm Beach

Council grants the applicant(s). Peter Downes. consent to construct 2 driveway crossings and
associated public footpath works in the public road reserve at 975 Barrenjoey Road. Palm Beach

Note 1: - The driveway profile (previously supplied) caters for the Australian Standard 885 percentile
vehicle (a standard sedan eg Holden Commodore). Owners with special vehicle requirements need
to provide an alternate driveway design (prepared by a qualified traffic engineer) to suit their
particular vehicle(s). which is acceptable to Council.

Note 2. - The works are as generally shown on Drawing No A2 1516 01 A by Peter Downes. This
consent relates to the driveway and Council footpath works only.

This Section 139 Consent is granted. subject to the following conditions: -

T The Applicant(s) shall. at all times. keep indemnified Council from and against all actions
suits. proceedings. losses. costs, damages. changes, claims and demands in any way
arising out of or by reason of anything done or omitted to be done by the Applicant(s) in
respect of the work in question.

2 The Applicant(s), at all times for the duration of this Consent, will not interrupt or otherwise
disturb traffic or pedestrian flow in the public road without first obtaining the consent of
Council. Lighting, fencing, traffic control and advanced warning signs shall be provided for
the protection of the works and for the safety and convenience of the public and others
during the currency of the works.

3 In the event that the driveway or footpath construction requires the use of a mobile concrete
pump in the road reserve. separate approval must be obtained from Council for that activity
Form No. UEA313 (Application to Stand Construction Plant on a Public Road Reserve)
must be lodged with the applicable fees.

4. The Applicant(s) shall be responsible for the cost of all service and utility adjustments

asspciated with the construction of the driveway and footpath. Contact “Dial Before You
Dig" (1100) at least two working days before the works are due to start for information on
the location of underground pipes and cables.

(5 Compliance with the requirements contained in the “Information for Access Driveway
Profiles” dated 11 May 2016.

Compliance with Road & Maritime Services requirements as detailed in their letter dated 24
December 2015.

A |

COVERNMENT }

iransport ‘ l L AN 705 ;
gofv?gegs‘ HGEEE PITTWATER COUNCL |
e

Roads and Maritime Services

24 December 2015

Our Reference: SYD15/01502 (A11217589)
Council Ref: N0099/05/596/3

The General Manager

P.0.Box 882
Mona Vale NSW 1660

Attention: Nick Armstrong

Dear Sir/Madam

SECTION 96 ALTERATIONS AND ADDITIONS TO EXISTING DWELLING AT 975
BARRENJOEY ROAD, PALM BEACH

Reference is made to Council's letter dated 23 November 2915, regarding the ab.ovem;enrné»n'icrjﬁer‘t
Af;ﬁﬁz;ation which was referred to Roads and Maritime Servlnces (ARoa’ds and r\.f1ar12m[e)19093 o} !
u;‘.der Section 96 and concurrence in accordance with Section 138 of the Roads Act,

Roads and Maritime has reviewed the submitted application and raises nro obje;ctiondlol lhleladSergt\lfge

96(1A) modification to Development Consent N0099/05 and NOOQQéOS/(LJ/San“;\: 15180é>f tr?—

c ot i i j Road under Secti e
~urrence to the proposed vehicular crossing on Barrenjogy . on 1. Lo

(ff?oonac;s”Act 1993 subjeZt to Council's approval and the following requirements being included in the

development consent:

i i ilities, Part 1: Off-street car parking), the
1. In accordance with AS 2890.1- 2004 (Parking Facilities, Part
dnriieway shall be a minimum of 5.5 metres in width for 2 minimum distance of 6 metres from

the property boundary.

2. The developer is to submit design drawings and documents relating to the exca\_/atiTon %f {helscte
. and support structures to Roads and Maritime for assessment, in accordance with Technica
Direction GTD2012/001.

: - : : ¢
The developer is to submit all documentation at least six (6) weeks prior ‘to'co'njmencemem o}
construction and is to meet tne full cost of the assessment by Roads and Maritime.

The report and any enquiries should be forwarded to:
Project Engineer, External Works

Sydney Asset Management

Roads and Maritime Services

PO Box 973 Parramatta CBD 2124,

Telephone 8848 2114
Fax 884¢ 27¢€6

27-31 Argy!

PO Box 973 Parramatta NSW 2150 |

le Street. Parramatia NSW 2150 | s
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Prior to construction. the driveway formwork and reinforcing steel is required to be
inspected by Council (provide minimum 24 hour notice). Any necessary structural
engineering certification of any supporting structure must be provided to Council prior to
construction

The works are to be undertaken by a Council Authorised & Accredited Concrete Contractor.

Owner(s) who wish to have a coloured driveway or a cosmetic driveway constructed with
bricks. pavers. patterned. stamped. sealed or stencilled in lieu of a standard concrete
driveway, agree to indemnify Council in respect to liability and damage to the driveway. Any
works authorised by Council in relation to the driveway within the public road reserve
following the construction of the coloured or cosmetic driveway, shall be restored in
standard plain concrete Should the owner(s) wish to restore the driveway in the same
cosmetic finish, Council permission may be sought to engage a contractor to do this work at
full cost to the owner(s)

The Applicant(s) shall make good any damage caused to the property of any person or any
property of Council by reason of the carrying out of any work by the Applicant(s) under the
Conditions of this Consent.

Should the Applicant(s) fail to comply with any of these conditions or any requirement of
Council as provided, then this Consent shall permanently lapse and any part of the work
remaining within the road at that time shall be deemed to be an obstruction or
encroachment under Section 107 of the Roads Act 1993.

This Consent receipt must be held on the job and produced to any Officer of Council when
called upon

The Applicant(s) shall accept all responsibility for public safety during the construction of the
wOorks

Landscaping treatment will only be approved if deemed by Council to be appropriate to the
local environment and streetscape

COUNCIL IS TO BE ADVISED WHEN THE WORKS HAVE BEEN COMPLETED. Upon
receipt of this advice, Council will inspect the works to determine if they are satisfactory
Any works deemed by Council to be unsatisfactory are to be rectified to Council's
reasonable satisfaction.

Yours sincerely
L gty foie T

Ross McWhirter
PROJECT LEADER ROAD RESERVE MANAGEMENT

Enclosures: -  List of Council Authorised & Accredited Concrete Contractors for Vehicle Footpath

Crossings and Associated Works.
- Roads & Maritime Services letter datec 24 December 2015

1o



CUNDUL IING VIVIL & GEU I EUCHNIVAL ENUINEEHD - PLANNEHD & GEULUUIDID
Lot3 No. 46 Lane Cove Rd.

INGLESIDE NSW 2101

Phone: 029997 8778 email:  david@dicksonassociates.com.au
Fax: 02 9997 2130 mobile: 0415 239 463

Mr and Mrs Gilman

975 Barrenjoey Rd
Palm Beach NSW 2108
19 July 2017

Attn: Mr Bob Gilman.

Dear Sir,

RE: STRUCTURAL ENGINEERING CERTIFICATION OF COMPLIANCE WITH GEOTECHNICAL
REPORT RECOMMENDATIONS — 975 Barrenjoey Rd Palm Beach.

Further to our initial design for the structure of the above residence and the plans listed below, we
confirm that we have attended site on a regular basis and inspected the works are various critical
stages of the construction in line with the recommendations of section 6 of the Douglas Partners
Geotechnical report No 29670A prepared by Richard Lloyd and supplementary geotechnical reports
prepared by the undersigned. These inspections have allowed us to form the opinion that the works
have been performed in accordance with both the Geotechnical reports recommendations and our
designs as listed below, site instructions provided by us and the provisions of the codes and
standards listed.

1. Drawings 31650-S01, 31650-S02, 31650-S04, 31650-S05, 31650-S06, 31650-S07, 31650-S08, 31650-S09,
31650-S11, 31650-S12, 31650-S13, 31650-S14, 31650-S15, 31650-S16, 31650-S17, 31650-S18, 31650-S19,
31650-S21, 31650-S22, 31650-S23, 31650-S24, 31650-S27, 31650-528, 31650-S29,31650-
$35,536,537,538,539,540,541,S42,543,544,545,546,547,548,550,551,552,553,554,555

Archetectural design by Peter Downes designs, Drawings 1516-200, 201, 202A, 203A,204,205,206,207A,208A
and 209.

Site Notes 31666-01 site sketches and instructions issued.

AS3600 - 2009 Concrete Structures

AS2870 — 2011 Residential Footings

AS4100 Steel Structures

AS 1170-1 loading code

AS 1657 — Fixed platforms walkways stairways and ladders. BCA part 3.9.1 stair construction.

The general provisions of the Building Code of Australia

N

© 0N ) g gx. G

For & on Behalf of
D.F.Dickson & Associates Pty Limited

D.F.Dickson BSc MS (q) MIEA CPEng GSA NPER 2074820 RPEQ 14821 RBP EC40240

ACN 098 813 462 ABN 32 098 813 462
X:\Consulting\Projects\Hyatt Ground Engineering\975 BJ rd Palm Beach\Correspondence\31650-C22 DA D221 ST-BC2.docx
19/7117



Mr Peter Boyce.

C/o Peter Boyce and Associates. July 19, 2017
Accredited Building Surveyors

Suite 405, Rawson Street

Epping, NSW 2121

RE: 975 Barrenjoey Road Palm Beach Final Occupation Certificate
Dear Peter:

In reference to your June 13, 2017 letter re: DA0099/05 Conditions of Consent DA
Condition E31 re the New South Wales Rural Fire Service requirements dated 22
March 2005.

| have been advised by Garth Bladwell of the NSW Rural Fire Service that NSW
Rural Service sent a letter to Pittwater Council on March 22, 2005 (Ref.
DA05031018409) outlining their requirements; they were:

1) Install gutter guards on all gutters.

2) Manage the property ie. Keep lawns, trees, etc. trimmed.- asset protection
3) Fences — any fences must be built of non-combustible materials.

4) Construction Category = Level 1 ie. AS3059-1999.

The above mentioned requirements have been met and for further reference/
documentation support | attach the Bushfire Report (for the subject DA0099/05)
dated January 28, 2005 prepared by AGA Consultants which in summary stated
that “was the Category of Bushfire Attack is LOW; therefore no particular
construction is required from a bushfire aspect.” Further under the bullet 4.5 of
the said Bushfire Report it states”There are no specific construction requirements
for buildings classified as ‘CATEGORY OF BUSHFIRE ATTACK'.

Please advise if you require further information.
Kind regards,

obe Gilman



EPC 183

GEOTECHNICAL RISK MANAGEMENT POLICY FOR PITTWATER

FORM NO. 3 — Post Construction Geotechnical Certificate to be submitted with Occupation Certificate or
Subdivision Certificate

Development Application for, Raobert Gilman
Name of Applicant
Address of site 975 Barrenjoey Rd Palm Beach

Declaration made by geotechnical engineer on completion of the Development

I David Dickson on behalf of D.F.Dickson and Associates Pty Ltd
(Insert Name) (Trading or Company Name)
on this the
certify that | am a Geotechnical Engineer, Engineering Geologist and/or Coastal Engineer as defined by the Geotechnical Risk Management
Policy for Pittwater - 2009. | am authorised by the above organisation/company to issue this document and to certify that the

organisation/company has a current professional indemnity policy of at least $2million. | prepared and/or verified the Geotechnical Report as
per Form 1 dated 30 March 2015 referred to below.

Geotechnical Report Details:

Report Title: 1. Douglas Partners report no 29670A and 2. 31650-G02 — Supplimentary Geptechnical report 975
Barrenjoey Rd Palm Beach
Report Date: Author: 1. Richard Lloyd -2. D.F.Dickson

Author's Company/Organisation:_1, Douglas Partners and subsequently 2. D.F.Dickson and Associates Pty Ltd

| reviewed the original structural design, and where applicable the subsequently amended structural details (below listed) which have been
incorporated into the completed project.

| have inspected and/or am satisfied that the foundation materials, upon which the structural elements (as detailed in the original and
amended structural documents) of the development have been erected, comply with the requirements specified in the Geotechnica | Report
and the Construction Certificate approved Structural Plans.

| have inspected the site during construction and to tre best of my knowledge, | am satisfied that the development referred to in the
development consent D.A. _N0099/05 dated
(D.A.No) (Date consent given)

has been constructed in accordance with the intent of the Geotechnical Report, the requirements of the conditions of Development Consent
and the Construction Certificate approved Structural Plans relating to the geotechnical issues (including any treatment and/or maintenance
plan that may be required to remove risk where reasonable and practical).

| am aware that Pittwater Council require this certificate prior to issuing an occupancy certificate for the development identified above and will
rely on this certificate in regard to the development having achieved the “Acceptable Risk Management” criterion defined in the Policy and
that reasonable and practical measures have been taken to remove foreseeable risk.

List of all work as executed drawings and Ongoing Maintenance plans relevant to geotechnical risk management.

Douglas report Table 2 section 6.4

31650-S01

31650-S02

31650-S04 Drawing 4 RW1 typical blockwork wall design.

Signature ......

Name David F Dickson

Chartered Professional Status...MIEAust GSA CPEng NPER 2074820 RPEQ 14821 RBP
EC40240

Membership No. 2074820000 ovvrminanmsssmmnasnssvs oo i

Company D.F.Dickson and Associates Pty Ltd

Document Set ID: 5170674
Version: 2, Version Date: 13/05/2016




e




o .
. -
.




20.







June 20,2017

Re: Basic Certificate A201718 02

As the owner/builder of 975 Barrenejoey Road Palm
Beach I hereby certify that I have complied with the
Insulation requirements as set out in the Basix certificate

number A201718_02.

Regards,

L0

Robert C. Gilman

Owner/Builder

Vesh Electrical Services Pty Ltd

ABN 87

P O Box 570 Fr

ce No 2

6647C
96 o P 07 2000 « F (02) 9907 2999

E office@veshelectrical. com au « W waww veshelectrnical com.au

Certificate of Compliance

' Projectt 975 Barrenjoey Road, Palm Beach

4

| Builder: ~ Robert & Denise Gilman

| Issued by:  Andrew Vescio

Certification:

Lrjégz 6f7\7§li)rk: Rﬁesmeknitlal quérnoyatig_h

1. Hardwired with battery back-up smoke detectors have been installed at 975
Barrenjoey Rd, Palm Beach in accordance with AS3786, to the following

locations: -

3 x Garage level
1 x Bed 6 level

1 x Kids bed level

1 x Main entry/kitchen area
4 x Lower level rumpus, bed 1, bed 2 & bed 3

2. As per BASIX reference number A201718_02, confirming that a minimum of
40% of new or altered light fixtures are fitted with flourescent , compact
flourescent or light-emitting-diode (LED) lamps

I, cortify thal the electrical work to which this certificate of compliance applies has

been done lawfully and safely,
the installation has been install

Certifiers Signaturg:

Certifiers Name: Andrew,Vescio

nd the information in the certificate is correct in that
in accordance with the specified electrical design.

Date: 19" June 2017

__ Contractors Licence Number: 117895C



CERTIFICATION

26/6/2017

CLIENT : Bob & Denise Gilman

SITE ADDRESS : 975 Barrenjoey Road, Palm Beach, NSW

The following skylights were installed at ahove address :

Garage - Velux VSE SO6 & FS SO6 on custom colorbond flashing trays
Front Room - Velux FCM 3030 on custom colorbond flashing trays.

All skylights have been installed in accordance with AS1288-2006.

We confirm the use of low-e internal/argon fill glazing to nominated skylights, as per

A101275_02 dated 2 December 2010.

Glass spec sheets provided by Velux Australia have been supplied separately.

Skylight Design Pty Ltd
Avalon Beach, NSW

Phone 0406 616 306

License No. 214839C
ABN : 88 165 099 285
Email : trevor@skylightdesign com au
lierr [e) Web : www skylightdesign.com au
G ¥

VS manu'ally operated

Smooth profile «
* grey aluminiu

|
. operating hook
] Includedassta dard

Construction

Quality frame of Ponderosa pine.
Factory treated with a base preservative
to reduce mould and mildew.

Further treated with paint (2 coats)
for a clean white interior finish.

High Performance
laminated glazing

Low-E3 coated Cardinal
glass.

Cavity - 8 5mm sealed
Argon gas space.

Inner - 5.76mm clear

i (0.76 PV B inter layer).
2. Warm edge technology

‘Comfort’ toughened
2005 double glazing

Outer - 3mm toughened |

laminated Cardinal glass

VS Skylights are operated manually.
The VS has a hook included which
requires a rod control to wind the
hook and open the sash. Or for
applications within reach, a winder
handle can be used.

Outer - 3mm toughened
Low-E? coated Cardinal
glass.

- Cavity - 10.5mm sealed
Argon gas space.

Inner - 3mm toughened,
4 Clear Cardinal glass.
Warm edge technology
increases energy efficiency.

+ Radiant heat block 80%

« UV rays block 99%
« Noise reduction factor 32d8
« WERS rating 5 stars

+ Double layer of Low-E? coating

80% 2004 laminated glass must be used

95% for skylights installed 3m or more
29d8B above floor level.
5 stars

« 10 year warranty on insulated glass seal f \/

10 VEAR
WARRANTY 4

| on skylights,
 flashings

All VELUX Skylights are tested and
approved to the appropriate Australian
Standards.

'AS4285 SKYLIGHTS
‘Cyclonic & Non-Cyclonic
|AS1288 OVERHEAD GLAZING d
I ated inner pane!

A53959 BUSHFIRE
Afhrv 1 qual An"

t 2004 glazing variant.

~ Bushfire testing applicable to 2004 glazing varlant
skylight In roof pitch 18°-75°. Skylight only.
Custom-made flashing required. Additional mesh
protection may be required for opening apertures
(consult local council).

e it 8
VELUX Skylights are deemed non-
combustible and thereby comply with
BCA Fire Separation requirements (i.e.
suitable for use within 900mm from
allotment boundary/separation wall)*.

* CSIRO assessment report avallable on request. VELUX
recommends consultation with relevant authority
before work commences.

VS Openable Skylights have been energy
rated in accordance with the Skylight
Energy Ratmg Scheme (WERS).

45 out of 5 stars for Wlnter Ratlng
45 out of 5 stars for Cool Daylight In Summer.

Glazing type 2004 2005

'U-value (W/m#) el 4
Complete skylight 250 260
Glass only 193 198
[Solar Heat Galn Co-efficlent =
Complete skylight 021 021
Glass only 0.27 0.2/
Visible Light Transniittance
Complete skylight 048 049
lumlnous Efﬂcacy (Ke

Complete skyllght 229 233

All figures generated by AFRC accredited simulators.

Figures based on nominal size 1200mm (H) x 1200mm (W).

**Winder handle and extenslon rods to be purchased
separately. Details overleaf.

3
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BASIX Completion Receipt Receipt no.

CR-1506041896364-A201718_02

This receipt is confirmation that the certifying authority identified below has satisfied the requirements of clause
154C of the Environmental Planning and Assessment Regulation 2000 for the development described in the
'BASIX Certificate details' section below.

Director-General
Date of issue: Friday, 22/09/2017

Tews | Planning &
Grblvsgﬂ’mw Infrastructure

Principal certifying authority

Name: Peter Boyce
Accreditation scheme: BPB
Accreditation number: 0043

Final Inspection

Date of final inspection: Thursday, 21/09/2017

BASIX Certificate details

BASIX Certificate no. A201718_02

Project name Gilmar S96 vars_0z
Street address 975 Berrenjoey Road
Suburb Palm EBeach
Postcode 2108

Local Government Area Pittwat;"rwgc’)uncil

Planning & Infrastructure Building Sustainability Index www basix.nsw.gov.au
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FINAL CHECK

SURVEY

PROPERTY NO. 975 BARRENJOEY ROAD,
PALM BEACH

12 JULY, 2017

The information contained herein is for reference purposes only.
This survey was prepared solely for use in the current dealing
and should not be used for further transfers or dealings on the
land.

This report does not cover compliance with the technical

standard requirements of the Building Code of Australia
(Administrative Provisions) Ordinance, 1991.

Our Reference: 10202



=< YSCO GEOMATICS

| ) LAND RESOURCE CONSULTANTS

SUITE 4, 114 HAMPDEN ROAD, ARTARMON, 2064

£ L.
e A

T~

Philip Youdale B. Surv (UNSW)
Licenced Strata Managing Agent
Cert. SWM (UWS)
Peter Strudwick B. Surv. (Hons) (UNSW)
Dip. Urb. Stud. (Macq)
Cert. SWM (UWS)
Rodney Worthington B. Surv (UNSW)
M. Plan (UTS)

Members of the Surveying and Spatial Sciences Institute

Our Ref: 10202

GEOMATIC ENGINEERING

LAND & ENGINEERING SURVEYING
PROJECT MANAGEMENT

SOIL & WATER MANAGEMENT
ENVIRONMENTAL PLANNING

Postal Address: P.O. Box 491
Chatswood N.S.W. 2057

Telephone: (02) 9419 8222
Facsimile: (02) 9419 4762
Email: enquiries@yscogeomatics.com.au

Website: www.yscogeomatics.com.au

12 July, 2017

SURVEYORS REPORT

Mr Robert Gilman,
975 Barrenjoey Road,
PALM BEACH NSW 2108

Re: Property No.975 Barrenjoey Road, Palm Beach

As instructed we have surveyed the land shown by red edging in the our plan No.
10202/14 herewith being the whole of the land comprised in Certificate of Title
Folio Identifier 1/205296 being Lot 1 as shown in Deposited Plan 205296 having a
frontage of 33.21 metres to Barrenjoey Road at Palm Beach in the Northern
Beaches Local Government Area. This report is only in respect of the recently
constructed improvements on the property, and does not include structures
constructed on or near the high water mark at the rear of the property.

Upon this land stands a two and three storey residence, known as No0.975
Barrenjoey Road, built of brick and stone and roofed with tiles and metal, together

with an integrated garage at street level.

The plan shows the position of the buildings relative to the boundaries. An
electrical services cabinet near the North-Western corner of the property stands

partly on the road as indicated.

There are no apparent contraventions of the Covenants endorsed on the
Certificate of Title and created under Instruments of Transfer C123212 and

C498710.

We have determined the level of the top of the stone parapet around the garage

to be:

R.L. 25.33 metres

oxsl 2

P A Liability limited by a Scheme

S <)v‘> approved under Professional
. Standards Legislation

YOUDALE STRUDWICK & COMPANY PTY. LTD. A.B.N. 13 002 819 865 A.C.N 002 819 865



relative to Australian Height Datum (A.H.D.).

In our opinion, there are no apparent encroachments of note by the recently
constructed building on adjoining lands or streets.

Relevant detail is shown on the plan herewith together with sufficient information
for identification purposes.

YOUDALE STRUDWICK & COMPANY PTY. LTD.

Philip Youdale
Registered Surveyor




SERVICES
CABINET
|

| No.977
TWO STOREY
RESIDENCE

OF 35’5%4
7
BO?I?VD‘Z
B2
. P. 1 8 & Z 0

THIS IS THE PLAN REFERRED TO IN OUR REPORT

TO-MR_ROBERT GILMAN DATED 12 JULY, 2017
5 \ (
e

REGISTEREDWSURVEYOR

Pittwater
=

www.dialbeforeyoudig.com.au

3 DIAL1100

9. BEFORE YOU DiG

DIAL BEFORE YOU DIG
SHOULD BE CONTACTED
PRIOR TO ANY EXCAVATION ON SITE

T™: trade mark of Association of Australian Dial
Before You Dig Services Ltd; used under licence.

DATE REVISIONS BY

YSCO GEOMATICS

LAND RESOURCE COHSULTANTS

SUITE 4, 114 HAMPDEN ROAD, ARTARMON, 2064
PH: (02) 94198222 FAX: (02) 94194762
Email : enquiries@yscogeomatics.com.au
Website : www.yscogeomatics.com.au

YOUDALE STRUDWICK & COMPANY PTY LTD ACN. 002 819 865

GEOMATIC ENGINEERING

LAND & ENGINEERING SURVEYING

PROJECT MANAGEMENT

SOIL AND WATER MANAGEMENT

ENVIRONMENTAL PLANNING & DESIGN
é Liability limited by a scheme

<{|_(I>> opproved under Professional

’\7 Standards Legislation

PLAN SHOWING LAND AT No.975 BARRENJOEY
ROAD, PALM BEACH, BEING LOT 1 IN
D.P.205296 IN NORTHERN BEACHES L.G.A.

DRAWN:

22 JUNE
2017

CHECKED:

I N

SCALE:

1: 200

@ A3

DATUM:

REFERENCE:

10202/14




APPENDICES

a) COPY OF COMPUTER FOLIO SEARCH
b) COPY OF PART OF D.P. 205296
c) COPY INSTRUMENT OF TRANSFER C123212

d) COPY INSTRUMENT OF TRANSFER C498710



| LegalStream Australia Pty Ltd

ABN: 80 002 801 498 An Approved
Level 16, 9 Hunter Street, SYDNEY NSW 2000, AUSTRALIA * DX654, SYDNEY LPI NSW
Tel: (02) 9231 0122 Fax: (02) 9233 6411 www.legalstream.com.au Information Broker

LAND AND PROPERTY INFORMATION NEW SOUTH WALES - TITLE SEARCH

FOLIO: 1/205296

SEARCH DATE TIME EDITION NO DATE

14/7/2017 1:54 PM 4 12/9/2002

LAND

LOT 1 IN DEPOSITED PLAN 205296
LOCAL GOVERNMENT AREA NORTHERN BEACHES
PARISH OF NARRABEEN COUNTY OF CUMBERLAND
TITLE DIAGRAM DP205296

FIRST SCHEDULE

ROBERT CULLEN GILMAN (T 5042391)

SECOND SCHEDULE (4 NOTIFICATIONS)

1 RESERVATIONS AND CONDITIONS IN THE CROWN GRANT (S)
2 C498710 COVENANT AFFECTING PART

3 Ccl23212 COVENANT AFFECTING PARTS

4 8949976 MORTGAGE TO WESTPAC BANKING CORPORATION
NOTATIONS

NOTE: THE CERTIFICATE OF TITLE FOR THIS FOLIO OF THE REGISTER DOES
NOT INCLUDE SECURITY FEATURES INCLUDED ON COMPUTERISED
CERTIFICATES OF TITLE ISSUED FROM 4TH JANUARY, 2004. IT IS
RECOMMENDED THAT STRINGENT PROCESSES ARE ADOPTED IN VERIFYINC THE
IDENTITY OF THE PERSON (S) CLAIMING A RIGHT TO DEAL WITH THE LAND
COMPRISED IN THIS FOLIO.

NOTE: THIS FOLIO MAY BE ASSOCIATED WITH A CROWN TENURE WHICH IS
SUBJECT TO PAYMENT OF AN ANNUAL RENT. FOR FURTHER DETAILS CONTACT
THE LOCAL CROWN LANDS OFFICE AT METROPOLITAN

UNREGISTERED DEALINGS: NIL

***x END OF SEARCH **%*

10202 PRINTED ON 14/7/2017

LEGALSTREAM AUSTRALIA hereby certifies that the information contained in this document has been provided electronically
by the Registrar General in accordance with Section 96B(2) of the Real Property Act, 1900.
*ANY ENTRIES PRECEDED BY AN ASTERIX DO NOT APPEAR ON THE CURRENT EDITION OF THE CERTIFICATE OF TITLE

WARNING: THE INFORMATION APPEARING UNDER NOTATIONS HAS NOT BEEN FORMALLY RECORDED IN THE REGISTER



DP20529%6

CONVERSION TABLE ADDED IN
REGISTRAR GENERAL'S DEPARTMENT

. -
Pimn Form N® €4(Por tranefers leases etc) oy m— . ( 3 205296
Municipality of %3 %/} pe
,/ Shirelzf 'yWarrin_gah § \ s !
PLAN i _ it FEET INCHES METRES
of subdn. of lots 50 & 5/, D.P 13620 e .
Parish of Narrabeen County of Cumberland " e Ue12s
L
Scale 20 feet toaninch ] 1 7 1/4 0.489
: 2 - 0.610
- 3 1 0.940
s 5 1,651
8 [} 2,591
0 260 1o § 13 5 1/4 4,096
=»°\\‘\,\.\.\.\.\Q'.\.\.\.I.l.x.u.l.n.l.|.1.0.4.!.1.:.1.1./.:./,/,/,/,,l e g 24 10 172 7.582
,M,'Z‘- \‘\\\\““\.;‘ ‘,'/""'/,// ¥ \ 3 26 2 14978
o 1“{\‘\‘\‘\\ "/’/:/, o \) § 26 3 8,001
\\\\‘\'\"‘6 '{‘/u,'/ 2 N w 29 - 6,839
y\\\‘\\.\ 'l/,,,/ © Lt P 2. £ 12C20 F Q? g: 1 1/2 :.sgz
R %/ . 5 - .
N éd %, £ ho = 3020
o, % 3 69 9 3/4 21,279
e, . “ 78 & 23,927
Z % 80 - 24,384
Yo,. 6;// % 84 10 1/2 25,870
%% 85 - 25,908
7. 88 = 26,822
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Approvad by the ““ouncil and Cerllfed in sceord-

ance with ihs P ovisions of Section 327 of the 1 Williem Denis Moore of Charles Stoddart & Associztes

This is the plan marked “
Dated

Local Government Act, 1919, 0/1 > o Sveney Rd. Manly
' & surveyor registerod urider tho 8urvayors Acl, 18281946, herely cortify that the
- Subdivision No.... ! surrey reprossntod in thiz pian Is accurate and has boen made '
undse my Immediate sugervision In accordance with the Surrey Practice Reguiat.
Councl Clurk (A) COVENANT Ci23212 Jou, 1959, and was complatd on 1 LAWY L2E0,
(8) COVENANT CL98TIO (8ignature)...... ALETHAL L..ovvvinee
\:m- tiao .ol Azimel: C= D 3 Surreyor roglstered under the Survsyors Act, 102848, /
M PD *S(rike oul elther (1) or (2). flnsect date of Survey.
m
9]
H
n
=N
\ 1, Bruce Richurd Davics, Registror Generol for Now South Wales, certify
g | i e s e P _I:AN that thia negative is a photograph mode az u permonent rocord of ¢
~ i ez p——— 0R @DITIO};BO% ON ¥ document in my custody this 30th day of Maroh, 1977
o mﬂm:-s 1 .
— TN REGISTRAR GENHRAL I
‘s; 4&_.. —————n
m o 20 {C) W0 50 b0 1w B0 ‘d‘lal.l.u ID:‘ "'"“ﬂ 20 130 140
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sts ‘must ot be dxscloood

traasfer,) )

P

K-S

s3 estate, strike out " (a

!4
wmgle,” and interline the
uired alteration,

b If to two or mote, state
whether as jcint tenants or
tenants in commen.

If all the rercrcnccs cannot
be conveniently inserted, &
form of annexure (nbmlnnhl.
at 1.7.0.) may be added,
Any annexure must be algned
by the parties and thelr signa-
tures witnessed.
These references will suffice If
the whole land i the grant or
certificate be transferred,
= part only add ‘‘ and belng
sec. D.P, .
* being the land showy, Ty
the plan annexed heretd B
“bcmg the residoe of
ol
ste o
(:gcn the consent of the
lTocal council is requited to
8 subdivision the certificate

and plan meationed in
the 1.G. Act, 1919, should
eaccompany the traosfer,

¢ Strike out if unnecemri
Covenants should comply
with Section Sg of the
Con\cyaudng Act, 1919,
Here also should be set fortd
acy rigbt-of-way or easement
or exception.
Any provision ln addition to
or modification of th.
covenants implied by the Acl
may also be lnse

rery short note will suffice,

I eaecuted within the State
ool o ackaguieaged bofore
ot acknowledge

the Registrar-General, or
uty Registrar- Gcnerd or
otary Publi, a J.P.,
Cammissir:ncl for Aﬁ‘:daviu,
%0 whom the Transferror {s
known, otherwise the attest-
Ing witness must appear
before one of the above func-
tionaries to make a declaration
o the annexed form.
As to instruments executed
elsewhere, see page 3,

peat attestation if
£ssary.

If the Transferror or Trans
ferree signs by a mark, the
attestation must state *“ that
tbe instrument was read over
and explained to him, and
that he appeared !uuy to
understan Jx the same,"

' e

T NAY 30 12 35 6%
Eilalcs, Fied r— £ a.
b z
EMORANONSSISI TRANSFﬁi{ ot . /2. %
(REN Y ACT, 1900) iy ~v_l e
g": ot 163 : :
B WA

123212

l’ P.LM BEACH LALKDS LIMITED. |
v— i

(herein called transferror )
being registered as the proprictor of an estate in fee simple® in the land hereinafter described,
subject however, to such encumbrances, liens and interests as are notified hereunder_in_
consideration of the sun of One hundred and twenty pounds.

e (€ 120/ ) (the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged) paid to 41tby.

ALFRED THOMAS S'RONG of Manly near Sydney, Storekeepore

(herein called transferree )
do hereby transfer to the said transferree®
ALL such 1tsEstate and Interest in ALL THE land mentioned in the schedule following s—

© Couaty. Parlsh, State if Whole or Part., Vol Pal.
/ i
Part and beilng Lot50 v/
Cumberland Narrabeen o 3758 AT
D.P. 13620

u‘elr ;nd the registered’ pron__otor for the tlmo

AR s R
aine sal
& oons !ouoﬁt pladce or ;031{1011 and fr vfsiblo rom the road_or other _

lotn 1t shall be aoreenod end that no building or ereotion shall dbe built or

erected on the said land or any part thereof until the design and loocation of

suoh building or ereotion have been approved in writing by thé Transferror and

that the seid land or any part thereof shall not be used as & Quarry And for

the purpose of Seotion 88 of the Conveyanoing Aot 1919-1930 it is hereby agree

and deoclared as follows.-

{a) the land to whioh the benefit of the tbove_rostriotlons is appurtenant is
the residue of the land in Certifiocete of Title Volume 3758 Folio 71.

(b) the land whioh is subjeoct to the burden of such restriotions i1s the land __
heredy transferred.

(o) tho gernon Baving the right to release very or modify the above restriotior

Trensferror.
uh ion or)odirication of the adoy

ke ue‘a’xP%‘!f’én}m?"n%?ﬁﬂf“fo&%n’ﬁ’%ﬁ‘ Pansferror.
ENCUMBRANCES, &c,, REFERRED TO.%

.

1952.

Tmnsfmor .

Signed gt Sydney
O}I_s L of .P.

o
the preaen

;e B

Signed

$Accepted, and I hereby certify this Transfer to be correct —————

for the purposes of the Real Property Act.
Signed in my presence by the transferree

AT.F"?ED THOL'AS STRONG, d %”Lq

WHO IS PERSONALLY KNOWN TO ME . = s
e ransferres, . .-
g Ml

-~
\
-

® If signed by virtue of any power of attorpey, tte original power must be registered, and produce( with each deali

4 N B.—Section 117 requires that the above Certificate be signed by Transferree or his Solicitor, and renders an ptnon h!uly or
penalty of {50; also to damages l’eém erable by parties injured. If the Solicitor :igns be must sign

No alterations should be made by erasure, The words rejected should be acored through with the pen, and those substitoted writlen over them, the nl‘.zntxon bchg

8t 4053

k!

¢, and the dum of non ti

oD page &

ligently ceftnlyl liable tom
that of his fir n‘

! signed by the attorncy before a witness.

s own name aad 0o

verified by signature or Initials in the margin, or noticed {p the attestation,
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23212 e | “ROBERT W. NICHOLL ,

NOs b LODGED BYw | vt SOLICITOR e o

£ B

JI THE METROPOLITAN BLDG.

CONSENT OF MORTGAGEE. T 83 HUNTER'ST. SYONEY ™~

ANK OF NEY ZEATAYD . morlgagee under Morigage No. B469179

releases and discharger the land compyiscd in the within transfer. from such mortgage aud all claims
thereunder but w dhoul prejudice to il rights and remedies as vegards the balance of the land comprised 5

in such mortgage.

Dated at - Sydney this  F ' % ok
forigagee.
day of s 19 o= X of New Zealapd b ilt' ; 1
m‘hrﬁéneg L 1y, presence bg //ur Yv/c. Bradden f‘%g' neys. -4/ *%’J P ‘
ersﬁfﬁ@uﬂown_w ): i ,ﬁ/_;,% "mh‘v\,
MEMORANDUM _AS TO NON-REVACATION' OF POWER OF ATTORNEY! m..),:;:’:.‘:q,c Q‘

: ; o G tion under 11

(To be signed at the time of executing the within instrinient.) g 'Eﬁﬁgi.'“f.,‘%g
Powers Act, 10 of

the Execotion of Trusts

Memorandum whereby the wadersigned statcs that he has no notice of the revocation, of the Power (Var Facilities) Act,
__of Alorney registered No” 12378~ Miscellaneous Regisler under the authority oj which he has el
just executed the within transjer j Steike out unsccemry
Signed af  Sydney the j" " day o %AZ 933 ??,“lf“’u.‘:‘f?i:"po'fau
.- eflcetive,
Signed at the place and on il dale abgve- - ﬁ
mentioned, i lhe ‘ 4% '.:: = Z;? R
/fORM OF DE(.LARATIO\I__BY ATT‘?SI ING WITNESS.*- [ k May be made belore
cither Keglstrar-
Appeared before me at " the day of ) one thousand e o
nine hundred and twenty the atlesting witiess to this insfrument, ggx:‘:ghzg};{: ‘g' P, or
and declared that he personally knew the person Q";‘“"ﬁ'm; e
signing the same, and whose signature lhere!o ke has allested; and that the name purporting to be such m;guvge:t itslf be
signature of the said is own I'audwntmg, and el
ot th' : of sound mind and freely and voluntarily s;gncd the same, s
AL 9 M%MOMND' M OF TRANSFER of DOCUMENTS LODGED HEREWITH.
Lvis o 2%<Pgr€]l»€ To be filled in by person lodging dealing. i
- Nature, i * Nu. Reg'd Prope., Av'gor, etee

-
is

%W@inza_dazuya .

4

-Shrre T %;_ 4 »

Parish.. =~ sttt gmcy

% rassfervee. - .':

v

_ Particulars entered in Register Book, Vol.375" 5F01)7/

the . 7. .. dayof . e 19432
at —— minutes /B--— o'clock in ll%«foon.

S

ﬁc‘f:y

- PN
PROGRESS RE(COR 4‘; SN parties be resident without the State, bat in an oﬂ:et part of the British Daminions, i
—L ment must be signed or acknowledged Lefo-e the l{ trar-General or Recorder of Titles

" Da, of such Possesslon, or before any Judge, Notary Pubkic, mucc of the Peace for New South Wales,

v Yaitinli :
ﬁ T A= or C?m%ssio{m ’101 taking affidavits l%t Nc: South‘n.ala, ar the Mayor or Chicf Officer of an
QS = L. 1 munici; or loca) government corporation of such ar the Governor, Government Resident,
Sent to Surch Branch L S ar Chul; Secretary sﬂl such part or such other pﬂs‘im as the Chief Justice of New South Wa.)rs ‘
¢

, €7 | 1-6-5] 1 may apoont ~
Received from Records.. ; =4 / 1f resident in the United Ringdom then before the Mayor or Chicf Officer of any corporatioa
Draft written Al B2 te s Moty bl
@ ;’—,... . t “.1\, ST 1t nsidel! at a ‘lnysforugn ?l.u:e theo th-zparhd"\nf:x:bouslf;ig;; ;;ku;n:vikd::“lzluu a British
i amined ... - oo Va2 M ; nvo! Charg es, ef mbassy or Legat
Draftex . M i Genenl Consul, V)chomul Acting-Consul, Pro-Consul, or Consular Agent, who ﬁhoua

Consul.
_affix his seal of office, or the attesting witness may make a declaration of the due execution

D joereres thereof bel of such {who sbould fiix bis seal to such decl i
- 3 s reof one persons (who s! sign and affix e s aration), orsoch
Diagram ex‘“:‘e';ed o 'f‘ Lk l[ ot;;cr pe.rso:r:: the saif!“cmd]wﬁu may 7 ‘\ppolnt“n S st
Draft forwar = i A =l ik
j‘ﬁ VWAL
Supt. of Engrossers . - b4 2 The fees are :—Lodgment fee x‘;/érlmdn‘ada :sdlnrs'cmcn! on‘fut certificate}, u&:/ﬁ for
. g each itional certificate included ip the Transfer, a t for every déw Certificate of issued,
Cancellation Clerk 5 e unles:‘}ge consideraticn 8 over £1,000, in which case the Certificate fee will be {1 5. Additional
4533 l'i!‘ :gsiboweo}rer mnybommxnmlnvdv(umm!hannnn;kdmnummm..__A“
Vor. L. . lotios of engrossing.
e Fees Tenaots in common muat receive separate Certificates.
Dlzqr?p P 1f part only of the land is transfecred a new Certificate must issve, but the old Certificate
Additional Folios »e may remain jn ihe Olfice, or the Transferzar may take out a new Certificate for {he residue,
8 0084
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u ﬁm mast not be disclosed in
transfer,)

“laloss eitate, strike out * ia
w simple,” and interline the
_ quired alteration.

.

Q}

\

b I to two ot more, state

whether as joint tenants or
tenants in common.,

¢ If all the references cannot

be conveniently inserted, a
form of annexure (obuinablo
at L.T.0.) may be

Apy annexure must be dgned
by thiganm and their signa-

These xe(erences will suflice if

the whole land in the graot or

neertiﬁate be tl;aml‘e‘gcgein‘
art only add " a

lotp sec. DP,

' being the land shown in
plan atnexed hereto,” or

* being the residuc of the

land in certificate (or gmnt)

registered Vol. Fol

Where the consent of the

Jocal council is required to

a subdivision the certificate

and plan mentioned in

the L.G. Act, 1919, should

actompany the transfer.

Strike out if unncc
Covenants should comply

_ with Section 88 of the |

Conveyancing Act, 1919—32
Here also should be set forth
any right-of-way or easement
or exoeptmn

Any provision in addition to
or modification of the-
coveaants implied by the Act
may also be inserted,

‘ very short note will suffics,

f

M

I executed within the State
this instrumeat should be
signed or acknowledged before
the Registrar-General, or

uty Registrar-General, or
a Notary Pablic, a J.P,, or
Commissioner for AfMlidavits,
to whom the Translerror is

- knowz, otherwise the attest-

ing witnéss must appear

' beigre one of the sbovo func-

tionarics to make a declaration
in the annexed form,

As to instruments executed
elsewhere, see page 2.

Repeat attestation if
recessary,

+f the Transferror or Trans-

‘ ferree signs by a mark, the

attestation must state * that

- the instrament was read aver

and explained to him, and
‘that he apéx. ared fully to
understand the same,”

Wnt s

Endorsement

- Certificate ..,

: ‘| Al ;':/ s; % 0j
L C498710 -
¢ PAIM BEACH LANDS LIMITED
: ' l ./
(herein called transferror )
being registered as the propnetor of an estate in fee simple in the land hereinafter described,
subje%t owever, to such encumbrances, liens and interests as are notified hereunder in -
consideration of three hundyed pounds
&£ 200:0: § (the reccipt whereof is hereby acknowledged) paid to 1t by
VILLIZ I WOOD of 3yvdney lMedical Practitioner
: ~ (herein called transferree )
do he eb'y~ transfer to the said transferree®
AL sqch- t3Estate and Interest in ALL THE 1and mentioned in tl:e schedule following -~
© " Cofaty. _ Parish, State if Whole or Pasy. voy! fol.
Cunterlénd ‘Narrabteen Part bsing lots 4 andé/ 3758 71,
;r : (52 Derosited Plan 13620
F v

the tra.nsferree covenants with the transferror?

ind
The Tl& 3ferree hereby for hiwmself and the registared pmoprietor

or the;time teinz of the land hereby transferred covenants with the
1ran>fe ror 1ts successorsa and assigns that no privy shall te ersc’ed
or mainteined on the said lend " in a conspicuous placs o position &nd
if visible from the road or other lo%s it shall te soreened end that
no buil ing or erection}shall be built or erected on the soid laud or
any part tnereof until e design and location of such building or
e;eotloé have been approved in wr;ting by _the 1 Qnsferror and the said
land oriany vart thereof aiall nos be used as a Werry.,

And foﬂ the purnose of Section 88 of the Lonvejancing Act 1919-1332
1t is géreby azreed and declered as follows:

(a) tq~ l1and to wiich the benefit of the atove restrictions 1s
apuurtenant is the residue of the land in Certificate of Title
Volune 3758 folio 71.

{b) tne land whieh is subject to the burden of such restrictions
is the land hereby trangferred,

EXNCUMBRANCES; &¢ RERERRERIOS

(c) thq person having the right to release vary or modify the above
restrictions is the ‘ransferror.

() The! person whose consent to a relecse variation or mOQiflc&uiO“4
of the bove restrictions is stlnulated for i3 the TTansferror.

DICIMERANGES. go., SLFERRED T0.
- tﬁe /éu/Z

t Accepted, and I hereby certify this Transfer to be correct
for the Puq:osa of the Real Property Act.

¢ o

7QM&4MAJ;k

Slgned

WHO 1S PE SONAL KNOWN TO ME

my presence by the transferree

Transferrce.

D

¢/‘22b44,¢;/ﬂan» l?"71\40ﬂ/t;?‘ ‘441{?1

* 1f signed by virlue of any power of attorne,

" § N.B.——Section 117 requires that the above Certificate be signed b; P«m
. toa pcnglt';%f £50; also to damages recavemb!e by putieu lnj\u'ed Ii the Sohcztot dgu be must d;n his own name gnd not
No alterations should be made by

14317 9.55 5t 4051

ftrd

y, the ori; er must be registered, WN aafz; t.he memorandum of non-revocation on page 2
g ey'{efum witnesd. ’d

signed by the attorn
1 Soficit: falsely or negli&:nt!y N‘

&75”(

:The words should be mwwimmmwm.nmmuminnmmm
veﬂﬁedbysxgmtumorlniﬁahlnthomugm crnoticed in the attestation.
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T 1{;—8—*0 i X LopeED BY Lhergeom, Bracfelt & Finchaw, -

~

O CONSENT OF MORTGAGEE ' '
W,

agee wnder Morlgage No B4€9179 :/j

ANK 07 Nowi Z3ALAND mozig v
A4 rc%aana dischargesThe Tand comprised in the tmthm transfer from such mortgage and all claims . 1%
. ‘:. thereunder but without prejudice ! ights and yemedies as vegards the balance of the land comprised /’_‘ £y

in_such mortgage. BANK OF NEW ZEALAND
Ealed.ﬂ__l“ey this sy -4 : By its Attorneys, ;
’ %8 .. Morlgagee. i
\:}dayo//vovsnngeq..__._xgés : ; :

flnm RADDON

i Losa! Dife

e/&onal[‘)" 10WH to me.

ATION OF POWER OF ATORNEY.{ f SRR e of
S i delegation by trustees.

MEMORANDUM AS - TO NON-RE

(To be signed ab the time of executing the within instrument.) : j

¥ Memorandum whereby the unders.zgned slale; that ﬁeyhmna niotice of the revocation of the. Powe i

< of Attorney registered No, 11375 ~ Miscellancous Rogrster wndor the athority of wluch‘t/wyha!e ;
" qust exceuted the M&»—Mﬁo{»hbova Consent. ‘ j § Strike o
Signed g¢.  Sydney the ’ 7 = 1' .Tiifi&i’f‘éfé“g‘fﬁf is:

Signed at the place and on the date above- .

;dan 36
/ e eﬁeclxve
mentioned, in the presence of <= Bk ,ﬁ = i ; !

FORM OF DECLARACI(ION BY ATTESTING WITNESS, L oa

Appeared before me at : , the S day of , one :l.’tousand / G xs;‘u‘t'y-
nine hundred and thirty ] i the attesting witness 10 this instrument, ] i‘rﬁ%’“ﬂ%ﬁ.‘é"’" »
and declared that he personally kmew : the person | v e
signing the same, and yhose signaiure thereto he has atksted and fllat the name purporting fo be such, st g ol
. signature of thi said | oun lcandwntmg, "‘d Et%fno:n:c At
es,

that \fs of smmd mind and Jreely and volun!anly ssgned tha same.

!

gff

DOCUMENTS mDGEp HEREWITH
Tobe filled in by person lodging dealing. |

Netws. . ] 07 Ro ] Tm'dl’mpr_:;n't'gor.etc.

Shm 355 , = AT . if
Pansh 4 V ( vndy 3 _ : !

@ : = :
‘{ -O ﬂ' <. Transferce.

MEMoR}iNDUM OF TRANSFER of
1

e e i s StD

)
Sy §

RTMENTAL UsE.

LEAVE -r’lg'.s: SHACES FOR DEPA

Particulars entered in Register Book, Vol.3768 Fol$

e e

r
1

s be resident without the Stats, but #n “y other part of the Bntuk Dominions,
C

gistrar-General or Recorder of Titles

 PROGRESS RECQRD. -

. m mmml?fm be signed or acknowledged before
Z Pomxio.n, or before any jndgo, Notary Public, Justice of the Peace for New South Wales,
4 \/ or Commissioner, for hking vits for New South Wales, or the Mayor or Chief Officer of any )
; 4 Sent to Survey Branch... - numipal or loq.l g:! e eorpm;iml such part, cirb:heh (‘;:‘ij:‘r, Go;/eﬁnmenc:t lt‘}fl\i;’l:?t ‘
v or suc! T person ustice of New Sou es
a;} . Received from Records,.J&L 29 V~46 may lPPOh“- . e '
o : (- ,"{) = It ""dhﬁh‘g', the United Kingdom then before theMayor or Chief Officer of any'corporation
s : or 8 Notary
NS gj: ?:::i:xedm = g Umadent at my foreig x&laee, then the partm! 1ld sign or m:knowlcdbe bef : a British
%-.‘ Diagram pre; a4 /A Z l-denml, V"r‘:’-’éonsul Achng—Coa.ml Pr”' nsul o’r Conmlu Axcnt who shonld :
g gram pref = , i dﬁxlmwdolo&ee ‘or the attesting witness may of the due
K Diagram examined -.. ... < .. thereof beforo one of such persons (who should sign md x lns sul to such dechratmn). or such
U Draft forwarded Y. g U dhupemnnthnnidt&l]ns&amyappoht. i E
Supt. of Engrossers o “'A“‘L; —IA"’ The fees are :—Lodgment fee 12/6 hndndet g' ement oq first certificate), and 2/6 for
Cancellation Clerk _ ... nch add:m:i;mﬁcata lnclm}ed in ::n;!ér w£ orovaz newbcmﬁcxat::l Title issued, i
= eration ia over {1,000, chcase the Certifica Additional i
P 4814 FoL 67 .7 !eu.how:\‘rer mybemcusaryhmumvdvhan thmndmpledngmormethn L AX
; : engrossing. ¥
Dia Fees z Tenants in common must receive separate Caﬂ.‘mm ¥ {
gram 45 i upnoﬂyo!mhndbmbuednmm&numntmm the old Certificata }
Additional Folios ... ... . nynmah the Office, of the nnshrmuyhhcnlammlofhnﬁdm. 3
-1
rl
{

* i L 4 i ‘H“l
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o L ; JRompson, Bredfeld & [y g1ty ¥
* 'LODGED BY __ ot Boedleld & Pockes, ’
: 9 Hfda o P D b

Y
=

cozvsz;wr OF MORTGAGEE. - .

maorigagee under Morlgage No 3469179 s ,)'

vised n the wtthm transfer from such mortg all claims | U}
%ﬁgm and remedies as rgganls the balavice o[aic land wmpmd iy

BANK OF NEW ZEALAND

‘E"‘ 7 ,’I}M By iis A : o : :
R K19 56 / ﬁ ’  Myrigages. )
W&’ﬁeﬂ;‘?&"&' ; ’ Tawal Tiboger, 5 i
1C. -.’-v~g. T . :
i This form is ot

MEMORANDUM AS TO NON-REVOCATION OF POWER OF Ai‘fUR‘iggY ¥ A kil
: dclegation by trustees.
(To be stgmzd at the (vmc of executing the within mstmment)

smoranditm whereby the mldors:gnod states that Vacyhavena notzcc n/ the revocah{m of the. Po‘u:;; =
Attorney rcnzstercd No 13@973 I Miscellaneous chzstcr undcr the authorily of which Vzeyha!e

e ———e

,amder but wtthout pre)u
mortgage

T
‘

v

~tist 6%66““(1 the ? Isbove Consent i it::gﬁ ou:(l?{m:;fcm
| Sigmd gt Sydney |- F ot /77F %Wxg 364 ;.g:::::h::‘:m:m
. ccive,
Signed at the place and on Llw date above- - ] f? '
© mentioned, in the pm.mw o/—- R y M
FORM OF DECLAk.ﬂ!ION BY ATTESTING WITNESS! [ K My b mate e
s eitaer istrar-
Appeared before me at " ] the day of ¢ e one thousend “nf;'?r’; Coacil, &
ning hundred and thirty the attesting witness fo llus instrument, g;ixry Public, J.P. or
and declared that he personaﬁy knew | the person Am"g:fii'::' ::M &
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